

March 31, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1089

Page 2, line 17, after "b." insert """Data center" means a centralized repository for the storage, management, and dissemination of electronic data and information organized around a particular body or bodies of knowledge.

c."

Page 2, line 26, replace "c." with "d."

Page 2, line 28, replace "d." with "e."

Page 2, line 30, after "buildings" insert ", the primary purpose of which is to contain a data center."

Page 3, line 13, replace "e." with "f."

Renumber accordingly